Abstract 
The study was conducted in Gesedaddo’s farm, Yola, Adamawa state, Nigeria to determine the 

prevalence of parasites infecting Clarias gariepinus between June to November, 2016. A total of one 

hundred and thirty-two (132) fish were sampled for parasitic investigation. Out of these, cultured adults 

(66) and cultured juveniles (66) respectively were procured from the farm and examined for parasites 

using the keys of fresh water fish parasite pictorial guide and were examined for parasitic infections

[...]

The prevalence of parasites infection base on sex of fish 

was estimated using: 

3. The intensity of parasites was estimated using model 

The dependence of infection on sex was statistically 

determined using chi-square analysis and t-test. 

3. Results 

A total of two hundred and thirty-two (132) fish were sampled 

for parasitic investigation. Out of these, cultured adults (66) 

and cultured juveniles (66) respectively. 

However, a total number of 43 adult C. gariepinus were 

infected out of which 132 parasites were identified, while in